
1 SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO 30627

2 30627
3 THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO 30627 this

4 Amendment is made and entered in duplicate as of December 21 2011 for reference

5 purposes only pursuant to a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long

6 Beach at its meeting on September 4 2007 by and between SMITH EMERY

7 LABORATORIES INC a California corporation Consultant and the CITY OF LONG

8 BEACH a municipal corporation City

9 WHEREAS the parties entered into Agreement No 30627 the Contract

10 whereby Consultant agreed to perform AsNeeded Certified Materials Testing and

11 Inspection and Construction Management Services for Public Works Infrastructure and

12 Facility Projects Project and

o
a 0 13 WHEREAS the parties desire to extend the term of the Contract

Oz oa 14 NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in
ZmW

LL Cct8 C 15 the Contract the parties agree as follows
o W o CO

o a 16 1 Section 2 of the Contract is hereby amended so that the term of the

o0
0

co

M 17 Contract shall expire at 1159 pm on December 31 2012 unless sooner terminated as

18 provided in the Contract Consultant rates or charges as shown on Exhibit A for the

19 period ending December 31 2010 shall not increase from the date hereof through

20 December 31 2012

21 2 Except as expressly amended herein all of the terms and conditions

22 of the Contract are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect

23

24

25

26

27

28

1
RFAbgA0800479
CDocuments and SettingsjlatiolaitLocal Settings Temporary Internet FilesOLK4700293734DOC



1 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have caused this document to be duly
2 executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above

3 Consultant

4 SMITH EMERY LABORATORIES INC
5 a California corporation

6 By Qtiuw
Name 10

7 Title fl2Eson

8

9
By
Name l tt t
Title v tce rxrn

10

11
City EXECUTED PURSUANT

To TO SECTION 301 OF

L 12
CITY OF LONG BE CH THE CITY CHARTER

c
0

Assistant City Manager
r NI 13

t

Q

N ti

cp yU
z Name ii ir M

W Z m 6 14 Title C r
I v5 15 This Second Amendment to Agreement Igo 30627 is approved as to form
Owpm
III cc CO 4 16 on aa 1 201EL
Li

17 ROBERT E HANNO orney

18

B19 Deputy

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2
RFAbgA08 00479
CDocuments and SettingsjlatiolaitLocalSettings Temporary Internet FilesOLK47002937342DOC


